Product design and development is an ongoing process at Axis Lighting.  We reserve the right to change specifications.  Contact Axis for the latest product information. © 2011 Axis Lighting Inc. 1 / 8Page:
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . A X I S
[T] 514.948.6272
[F] 514.948.6271
FILE NAME:BR.SPEC March 7, 2016
RECESSED MOUNT
Project:

CONTROL
SENSORS
SENSORS BRAND Model TYPE CODE COMPATIBLE DIMMING BALLAST
Daylight Sensor (DS)
Lutron EC-DIR-WH Daylight LD EcoSystem
Wattstopper FD-301 Daylight WD 0-10V
Philips Luxsense Daylight PL 0-10V
Occupancy Sensor (OS) Wattstopper
FS-205 PIR Occupancy WP1 Programmed Rapid Start
FS-355 PIR Occupancy WP2 Programmed Rapid Start
FM-105 High Frequency Occupancy WH Programmed Rapid Start
Daylight & Occupancy
Sensors (DOS) Philips Actilume Daylight & PIR Occupancy PA DALI  or 0-10V
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
INTEGRATED CONTROL OPTIONS
All IES files for other lamping are available for download at: www.axislighting.com
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Horizontal Angles
Zonal
Lumens
Vertical
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 486 486 486 486 486
5 478 481 490 472 484 26
15 462 458 454 457 444 109
25 424 427 423 415 421 180
35 380 380 376 369 370 228
45 325 322 310 313 312 244
55 256 253 248 250 244 231
65 179 177 173 170 169 187
75 102 98 94 91 90 119
85 31 27 23 20 18 44
90 6 3 1 0 0
LUMINANCE DATA (CD/M2)
Horizontal Angles
Vertical Angle 0 45 90
45 6157 2892 2443
55 5808 2314 1866
65 5252 1662 1296
75 4411 961 716
85 2745 255 157
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION (%)
Based on floor reflectance of 20
1 T5
PHOTOMETRIC CURVE
Test Lamp: 1xF28T5
IES FILE: BDR-S-4-T5-1
Efficiency: 47.2%
Ceiling 80 70 50
Wall 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10
0 56 56 56 56 55 55 55 55 53 53 53
1 51 49 47 45 50 48 46 44 46 44 43
2 47 43 39 37 45 42 39 36 40 38 35
3 43 37 34 30 41 37 33 30 35 32 30
4 39 33 29 26 38 33 29 26 31 28 25
5 36 30 25 22 35 29 25 22 28 24 22
6 33 27 22 19 32 26 22 19 25 22 19
7 31 24 20 17 30 24 20 17 23 19 17
8 28 22 18 15 28 22 18 15 21 18 15
9 27 20 16 14 26 20 16 14 19 16 14
10 25 19 15 12 24 18 15 12 18 15 12
0°15° 15°
90°